

RESOLUTION 96-29

WHEREAS the General Fund has received money from the Capital Projects-Taxing Fund representing funds to be used for doorknob replacement. Board approved use of Capital Project money at its January 29, 1996 meeting.

WHEREAS the full awarded amount was not anticipated in the 1995/96 budget for the General Fund.


BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of February, 1996, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
01000-38163	Trans In-Cap Proj Taxing	\$ 2,999
APPROPRIATION		
01193-54901	ADA Compliance	2,999

ADOPTED this 12th day of February, 1996.

ATTEST:

  
EX-OFFICIO CLERK

  
CHAIRMAN